

## PRESS RELEASE

April 8, 2016

Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc. S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC

# Cobranded Environmental Index Series Introduced by S&P Dow Jones Indices and Tokyo Stock Exchange

S&P Dow Jones Indices ("S&P DJI") and Tokyo Stock Exchange ("TSE") today announced the launch of the S&P/TOPIX 150 Environmental Index Series featuring four benchmarks designed to meet the growing demand of environmentally and socially conscious Japanese investors. All the indices were constructed based upon the constituents of the S&P/TOPIX 150 Index, one of the leading investable equity benchmarks in Japan. These four indices are:

- S&P/TOPIX 150 Fossil Fuel Free Index: Designed to measure the performance of companies in the S&P/TOPIX 150 that do not own fossil fuel reserves. The research for ownership of fossil fuel reserves is conducted by RobecoSAM across a number of priority sectors including oil and gas, coal and consumable fuels, as well as mining, materials and utilities;
- S&P/TOPIX 150 Carbon Efficient Select Index: Designed to measure the performance of the companies in the S&P/TOPIX 150 with relatively low carbon emissions;
- S&P/TOPIX 150 Fossil Fuel Free Carbon Efficient Index: Designed to measure the performance of companies within the S&P/TOPIX 150 Fossil Fuel Free Index while applying the same weighting process based on the Carbon Footprint metric as the S&P/TOPIX 150 Carbon Efficient Index;
- S&P/TOPIX 150 Fossil Fuel Free Carbon Efficient Select Index: Designed to measure the performance of the companies in the S&P/TOPIX 150 Fossil Fuel Free Index with relatively low carbon emissions.

For more information, please visit S&P DJI official website <u>www.spdji.com</u> and JPX official website <u>www.jpx.co.jp</u>.

## MEDIA CONTACTS:

S&P Dow Jones Indices Yoshiyuki Makino Head of Japan Office Tokyo, Japan (+81) 3 4550 8424 yoshiyuki.makino@spdji.com

Alex Yang Communications Manager for Asia-Pacific Hong Kong (+852) 2532 8001 alex.yang@spdji.com Japan Exchange Group, Inc. Corporate Communications (+81) 3 3666 1361 index@jpx.co.jp

### About Tokyo Stock Exchange

Tokyo Stock Exchange is a licensed financial instruments exchange under the Financial Instruments and Exchange Act of Japan, which is engaged in the provision of market facilities for trading of securities, publication of stock prices and quotations, ensuring fair trading of securities and other financial instruments, and other matters related to the operation of exchange financial instruments markets.

### About S&P Dow Jones Indices

S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC, a part of McGraw Hill Financial, is the world's largest, global resource for index-based concepts, data and research. Home to iconic financial market indicators, such as the S&P 500<sup>®</sup> and the Dow Jones Industrial Average<sup>®</sup>, S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC has over 115 years of experience constructing innovative and transparent solutions that fulfill the needs of investors. More assets are invested in products based upon our indices than any other provider in the world. With over 1,000,000 indices covering a wide range of asset classes across the globe, S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC defines the way investors measure and trade the markets. To learn more about our company, please visit www.spdji.com.

S&P® is a registered trademark of Standard & Poor's Financial Services LLC ("S&P"), a part of McGraw Hill Financial. Dow Jones<sup>®</sup> is a registered trademark of Dow Jones Trademark Holdings LLC ("Dow Jones"). These trademarks have been licensed to S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC. The TOPIX<sup>®</sup> Index Value and the TOPIX<sup>®</sup> Marks are subject to the proprietary rights owned by the Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc. ("TSE") and TSE owns all rights and know-how relating to the TOPIX<sup>®</sup> such as calculation, publication and use of the TOPIX<sup>®</sup> Index Value and relating to the TOPIX<sup>®</sup> Marks. It is not possible to invest directly in an index. S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC, Dow Jones, S&P and their respective affiliates (collectively "S&P Dow Jones Indices"), JPX and TSE do not sponsor, endorse, sell, or promote any investment fund or other investment vehicle that is offered by third parties and that seeks to provide an investment return based on the performance of any index. This document does not constitute an offer of services in jurisdictions where S&P Dow Jones Indices, JPX and TSE do not have the necessary licenses. S&P Dow Jones Indices, JPX and TSE receive compensation in connection with licensing its indices to third parties.